GENERAL NOTES NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.) SYM [CNT_[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
YD m " " m " " " " " O |65 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 560 |1/2" VK300 |VIKING MICROFAST | N/A
L INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018) A ! 1 }/4 1 }/2 2 2 }/2 3 4 6 8 < (13 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 SEMI-RECESS
STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 -
1.1. OCCUPANCY: S-2, R-2 NA 120 120 120 120 NA NA NA NA NA (13 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 [14.00 |3/4 VK570 | VIKING VKEC N/A
1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: I-A, V-A THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE |08 [SIDEWALL |cHROME  |200 |560 |1 VK182 | VIKING VK-DRY STANDARD
1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL) BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5-6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA 850 |SIDEWALL  lwhITE 155 | 200 |12 VKA | VIKING FREEDOM | SEMI-RECESS
PARKING = 37,746 S.F. (ZONE 1) - NFPA-13 < :
FIRST FLOOR =30,904 S.F. (ZONE 2) t] 8 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 8.00 3/4" VK360 VIKING VK SEMI-RECESS
SECOND FLOOR = 30,904 S.F. (ZONE 2) N F P A 13 H AN G E I 2 S P AC I N G < [131 [SIDEWALL [WHITE 200 560 |1/2" VK305 [VIKING MICROFAST | SEMI-RECESS
THIRD FLOOR = 30,004 S.F. (ZONE 2) ¢ NFPA-13R
! T @ 25 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" VK302 VIKING MICROFAST | SEMI-RECESS
FOURTH FLOOR = 30,904 S.F. (ZONE 2)
TOTAL: =161,362 S.F. © |158 |sPRIG BRASS 200 |5.60 [1/2" VK300 [VIKING MICROFAST | N/A
@Z 24 SPRIG BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING VKEC N/A
1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
2 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" VK960 VIKING WINDOW N/A
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13, NFPA-13R, NFPA-14, NFPA-20 (2016) =
1387 TOTAL HEADS

2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:

s SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

2.1. 1"TO 2" PIPING TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS _“2
2.2. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK THREADED LIGHTWALL PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS BE
2.3. 1-1/4" THROUGH 4" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK LIGHTWALL PIPING WITH GROOVED FITTINGS ;og

3. DESIGN CRITERIA

3.1. ROOMS, CORRIDORS, LOBBIES, AND SIMILAR AREAS CLASSIFIED LIGHT HAZARD AREAS.
DESIGNED TO DELIVER 0.10 GPM/S.F. OVER THE MOST DEMANDING 1500 S.F. Sammy Screw
3.2. PARKING GARAGE, STORAGE UNITS AND MECHANICAL ROOMS CLASSIFIED ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 AREAS N
DESIGNED TO DELIVER 0.15 GPM/S.F. OVER THE MOST DEMANDING 1500 S.F. -
3.3. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3 N oE
Y —_ATRod g5 PIPE LEGEND
4. NOTES: SE|
4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS . 2= BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS 5 Hanger Ring CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
o&f ‘ e 2 e wn e F|RE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING
5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS: SEl ) : : ) :
==|/.7]
PIPE ELEVATION A.F.F R 2 Hole Strap %, & %,

*12”] PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D

1&2 HOLE STRAP_HANGER IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER (SIDE SAMMY
ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED) (SAMMY SCREW) SCREW)
@ HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT
8-0"  CEILING HEIGHT
6. SCOPE OF WORK: — —
6.1. NEW APARTMENT BUILDING INSTALLED BY PER THE 2018 IBC, 2018 ND STATE BUILDING - -
CODE AND 2016 NFPA 13. LEVEL 1 IS PROTECTED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1. RESIDENTIAL AREAS ARE sy, , Wood
PROTECTED TO LIGHT HAZARD AND RESIDENTIAL CRITERIA PER NFPA 13R. | | Member
6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 OR 13R (2016) Sammy ¢ 1
For Concrete | |
Vertical ~_A.T.Rod

Application / \
Wood Screw Wood Screw
Hanger Ring \

) Main or Branch Line No Block Hanger

2z

777
277
77,

77
777

CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SAMMY CONCRETE SCREW)

HANGER DETAILS

& @&
t RISER LEGEND
— (8) (5) (8 @ @ 1. 6"UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)
- I (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO
R @@ THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED
= TO THE "FP" CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)
Q°g i o 2. 6'x4"FLANGED REDUCER
3. 4"DERINGER 20 BACKFLOW w/ SUPERVISED GATE VALVES
o ° ﬁ 4. 4"GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER (NORMALLY CLOSED)
/ 5. 4"GROOVED CHECK VALVE
0633 5 6.  4"FLANGED OS&Y GATE VALVE (TAMPERED)
%% ™ 20 || u % ﬁ 7. AURORA FIRE PUMP 400 gpm @ 85 psi
S 0627 3 21 = ol 8. 4"GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER (NORMALLY OPEN)
ol 12 5 9. AURORA JOCKEY PUMP
721 0626 E 10. TO FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER (2 OUTLETS)
@09 6 9 4 5 8 - 11. 2" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER (NORMALLY OPEN)
@ 12. 2" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE
; — S @ — GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN
\ ?@ @ by 1 14 13, 2"TO RESIDENTIAL ZONE
- ; t| 14. 2" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER (NORMALLY OPEN)
M A N U A |_ \/\/E T . r- & (012 0174 £ 15. 2" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE
: GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN
STANDPIPE f VA WA=
17.  4"TO STANDPIPE SYSTEM
50" MIN DISTANCE 1" JOCKEY PUMP SENSING 18.  FIRE PUMP CONTROLLER
4 1%," THRD GATE VALVE 1%/;" THRD CHECK VALVE BETWEEN VALVES LINE TO CONTROLLER 19. JOCKEY PUMP CONTROLLER
LOCATION: STAIR S—-1 & S-2

20. 4" DRAIN 90 w/ BALL DRIP
FLOW: 750 GPM 4" FIRE PUMP SENSING 21, 4"TOFDC W
(1) 2-1/2 FIRE HOSE VALVE .

OUTLET PSI: 100 LINE TO CONTROLLER 22. HEAD BOX
:@_4‘_/_@_&CHA'N REQUIRED INLET 1 RISER DETAIL
PSI: 166

SCALE: 5" =1"-0"
\ %% STANDPIPE DEMAND PLACARD
S —
) ) \-RISER CLAMP \

GAUGED HYDRANT

STAIR S-1 & S-2 SP DETAILS

N
N« .
| \ FLOW TEST INFO:
== STATIC: 43 PSI
<| | RESID: 38 PSI
® 5 l FLOW: 2175 GPM
e |_'|_J \ DATE: 5/17/2023
%’: FLOW TEST INFORMATION PROVIDED
: N L BY ~500' 8" PVC WATER SERVICE
/ TRUSS BEARING @ w_ — "— E—— - (BY OTHERS) > 7 | "
l - - W W W W n
J . y ! " 6" GATE VALVE
140'-6 3/4" , } ’ "
\ 58TH AVE S .
ELEV: ~908' @ 4“x2-1/2"x2-1/2"X2-l/2"-‘ -50' 6" PVC WATER SERVICE
E8TH AVE S DIFFERENCE IN .T EDC & HORN STROBE — (BY- QTHERS) B - <DE
ELEV TAKE T HOSE ALLOWANCE TAKEN HERE S
) , -
ACCOUNT ”T\I 1 N | [ - o) ———— "
FOURTH FLOOR CALGY N JIIFIRE PUMP TEST HEADER g
|_
. 131'-6 3/8" THFIRE SPRINKLER RISER. b
J = SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1 Q
) LL
a ASCENT BUILDING
= FFE: 899 <
L -
o ( 4
f’fﬁ_’: ¢ » — 1
THIRD FLOOR e
DESIGNED TO = - |
NFPA 13R < AR : 1210 1/2" @ u
N\
J | | = L_tl
S-2 - \
’_,_'_,_rr'_r': ‘ i
SECOND FLOOR
S [
110'-6 3/8" S \
J <—F| OWED HYDRANT @ S IT E P Ll \N
N L/ scALE: 1"=50-0"
\ : f : FIRST FLOOR
'IE=EOOOOJOOOOODOOOOO| [
/ l J [ J l ] 100'-0"
B ASCENT BUILDING FIRE PR KR Sl
Symbol D ipti
DESIGNED TO 001 PARKING FIRE PROTECTION PLAN NORTH bl
NFPA 13 001 13'- 4" | Ceiling Height
5800 38TH ST S | FARGO, ND 58102 Project No. N CO
PARKING — Elev. Below Top of Steel
(A A FLRURRD
\ \o[ [of [ | [ | \°| [o 89'-2" Drawn By DVG . . +0'0" Elev. Above Finished Floor L
>\ BUILDING SECTION | moN T i
L
Scale 1/8" =1 @ Common Connection Point
SCALE %" = 1|'O" - + Denotes Hanger Location
Date 8/18/2023 C Rise up or down
SOUTH i i
DWG Type  SUBMITTAL DWG [ | Etectrical Light ’j
\ Room Hazard Classification /
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- = =
UNIT A1 UNIT AL ONT C2 SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED IN CLOSETS
UNITEd / UNIT el LESS THAN 24 S.F. PER NFPA 13R 6.6.2 / UNIT C2
k= i o 4=
- [ee]
UNIT B1 [ -
OLEIN_ 1 N_ L _H > . I _1_. o~
0-5  6-2 0-5 63 ph 16%20" 20D X 1 ' 510 0-5 :
— , < AN -« \16'x20 o A < 16'x20' D] !Hﬂg )6 s o \ >-<
12— J - - I—,_ ) ) ) P /’- — (E%
s | !,L‘ | g s N | =~ Sl DASHED LINES ARE OVO A 8-3 I 5 T7/BELOW, TYP. x ] n) T x .
{ ] / e N . - q Dj SHORT WALLS, TYP. == == q — =
REMOTE AREA #2 o — o4} —{5-10] — O [ =S 6—3] 100" A T 0— UNITE —
e =i e« o AT | il
ml () 5-10 51 = t = t > _ [ |
Jjy Al gy | Al LIk :
- ' I m i d b [°)°) | (o)
3 Q [ L J @ gf)' o D SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED é//@/ [ igan @
7 X | ) X | L ela6x20 16520 D— IN BATHROOMS LESS THAN 'g(o
) B @ (o) I i 55S.F. PERNFPA13R 6.6.2 5 H o @
- - n
] JaHL slz/ | Slz/ J ]E iz Ez ia[ OPEN TO |/ ——— K
) A @G A ! = ABOVE | |[] — I 4 DD
- 5 / | =1 i 00 6
/ hE / - - / RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS
T . ~ l @ I MAX SPACING IS 18'x18' UNO & ) 16520 -
- /;j ‘ l 5 i INSTALLED 12" DOWN FROM CEILING mA— A ;% Qi |
- | !_u - : , UNIT CEILING HEIGHT: 9'-0" A 0_0O] , —
N () s r
J CORRIDOR REMOTE AREA #1 A A A CORRIDOR OO I JAN. ==Y SN
i _ _ _ _ _ _ 23-6" . . DUCTWORK ON TOP FLOOR IS LOCATED IN 401 ) 51
8»%47 m] 4 . By5] i (i5=7]} ¢ fi5=7]} b (6=5] 7= ' (7=} “ 2] e SOFFITS BELOW THE ATTIC. SOFFITS MAX 12 OO
— 70 ’| ’| LJ b DEEP. SIDEWALLS HAVE BEEN CALCULATED TO - OH1 -
(22MIN 180 v v v I 9-0" v 3-9" 12" BELOW DECK TO AVOID OBSTRUCTIONS. L \ ) ﬁ
T o~
| { (L] . o i | - P e p— T
14 4 J T DRY SPRINKLER BARREL LENGTH TO BE DETERMINED BY THE FP CONTRACTOR IN i gl .
180 :] CIG . H ACCORDANCE W/ NFPA 13 RECOMMENDATIONS & MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS LOBBY
) . I . 24 TO MEET MINIMUM BARREL LENGTH FOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURES. FITTER & G.C. TO _ i 4, | [~ 405
e @G @ < DD C.j ENSURE THAT EXTERIOR PENETRATIONS ARE PROPERLY SEALED TO PREVENT COLD : =} f g TS
$ UNIT B1 gug o)g' % 7 E2 AIR FROM ENTERING ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DRY SPRINKLER, TYP. X 2 = ) } (=l by
@_ b j — < N\ @ © ﬁ 7, OPEN TO ABOVE L e —| 20 MIN RATED DOOR E S S w212
AN N — —17'-57| 0 @ SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED ON OPEN - = L o
i 7 = : St i0 ~ - FHV ON MAIN
© VA » ) [ — @ o) BALCONIES PER NFPA 13R 6.6.5 o - ] EVEL LANDING
e | [T i J 620 =i “I [Ny — 'z} "
_ A | < 1 q16'x20 (o)] UNIT D4 . < | [ — |
an ] (2) : 3 ¢ | T ~ 7 al - e —f =
- o F d ) [o | i i ﬂ 1© ,_/’I TOP OF STANDPIPE |}
1 | ‘6’ ~ ”.‘ . o A 4’_0» L L, 8’—8” [
ﬁ 1 . - A T T | = =] 1 e | e | (!) (?} 11} l!]'_! 1] =
180 d - =IT = < A [0 =
v A ] Cl) — & Al ‘L ] — :l‘ 3 |9’_0n 6 16’—0” 5’_101 —
= h O] > N ¥ e e L1 UNIT D1 = i ' ! . — = = ‘
l (o) CO ‘_ll) 0-5 5-5 -5 N I 9
AN [ ag ) ([NCEDE “ | Hi
— .1 = T - ‘| | - J h
© « - X\ o T [; b
| D Jf] ~ | €16x20 > 1 ‘E]u"’ ol X \ — — | @ ag ¥ :] \\ L \
14—!,2 P—————r — : UNIT D1 j'_",l;'- e B \/ | ki 510" 6= — = - ’ AT —
0.0 i (Y; Tol = I T l.. = H —.éllE > O S M=) ] i
2 00O | AT S R o Eﬂ_-[ le . UNIT B1
‘ I % i 19’ = -
2: i T B2 [ |l | |UNIT D2 T - T= = O —
4= 1|0 4 — ST A ) T A
UNIT Al | O 1| I 7 «© — N \N/ 3 -1R NCT —r—]
102 | : : —_—— : ) (o) g
REMOTE AREA #3 MECH. |14l T S ) Pl — 1°A°)
STAIR P | \‘ S 0O © H = - )
< = . > ><
S-2 A @ 1 = —
©O— 1 Com e T T 50 LIF Il OPEN TO ABOVE ( @ @ '2 © @ o I — S : Y
< S — = < q i z Y= 0.0
! <+ [ N e O [ - N OAO
|:s:‘:| I:J L ] QG HL_Z‘_ 'T 91;] 81 On 81 3n ! 61 111 @ e 1 S =
Gy (2 5 o : 5z T
= 1 ? = 1 AY
753 ’ B3| : . © _ I @n/[ Y O fV 4" | ] CORRIDOR
M- = 9'-6 g' 4-9" ¥ i Design Area #: 1 HAZARD: LIGHT Design Area #: 2 HAZARD: LIGHT = o | | — : ~ 400 ' -
't == = 3 \ Al Zone: 2 System Type: WET Zone: 2 System Type: WET A A A \\
4" S.P.w/ 2-172" 20 MIN RATED DOOR ; Location: HALLWAY Location: UNIT E de | s 270" . _ L L _ L —— . — N — :
20 FHV ON MAIN - T Atﬁ‘ © @ | _ Flowing Outlets: 4 Flowing Outlets: 4 I | 23 (22MIN) i 15=9 A—17=10 67 160 1 160 1 160 1 67 Aﬁig @@ |
LEVEL LANDING 7‘43’—11” * (22MIN) Density:0.10 Remote Area:516 Density:0.10 Remote Area: 495 ©
100 4 [ 00 (A?E(E)c ETO Reg'd @ BOR Req'd @ BOR 45d Ll , 7 4 — Y. 4 v I 5.0 OPEN TO
L H = b)) o0 b I Flow: 731 gpm @ 76.5 psi Flow: 92.8 gpm @ 108.4 psi AEs I 4“ ,J | — L, | ﬂE‘V //%I Q0 ) I ABOVE
LUPRESSURE 7 I AN 16'%20' (] Calculation Safety: 72.3psi Calculation Safety: 39.4psi V2 u . 1620 (—
GAUGE AT Includes 0  gpm Hose allowance Includes 0  gpm Hose allowance 7 - / / 1/
TOP OF SP T } L = T I
00 NOTE: NOTE: (o))
@G e FOUR MOST DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL FOUR MOST DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL T —q DO —q D@ —
i SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER NFPA13R 7.1.1.3  SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3 1 1 7 ‘
DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED SEPARATLY FROM DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED SEPARATLY FROM i @ @
@ CbO SPRINKLER SUPPLY; DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT SPRINKLER SUPPLY; DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT 16'x20'D¥ [ [ﬂ L (o) (o)) 1
elle | INCLUDED INCLUDED g 2 (o] E O @ 2 (o) '2(0 @ Co (o] 402
\ @ r =l a«a 5 1 © © O[9
o ) Eg} ] = Design Area#:3 ___HAZARD: OH1 (o)) B| N [ | NV [ —
® < / = Zone: 2 System Type: WET I ) sD><] 8D<] A ' — Tl
1 / - Location: MECH 404 — X - b J /“
= 3 : A = A =y
’7 — ) UNIT E Flowing Outlets: 2 v ] O;;' \ \ =T 5 [ b S
— g — Density:0.15  Remote Area:235 x| %2 %ﬂ e | | i | = =
| N/ 1% Reqd @ sox | |
H Flow: 77.1 gpm @ 81.3 psi @ @ 5 | 1 |
>-< ) i 16'x20'p >-d >-<
. Calculation Safety: 66.8psi 4 £ ! € 1 M
Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance

%

>
(m

=H

CALCULATED PER ROOM DESIGN METHOD 1
UNIT C2 DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED SEPARATLY FROM UNIT C1 UNIT C1 UNIT B1
— SPRINKLER SUPPLY; DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT ]  — ) E— UNIT Al [ [
@ INCLUDED :
@

J ¢

M 4TH FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
Nw SCALE: %" = 1'-0"

U

I
|

. . i N\
I 6-3 - P 6 = - @)
NOTE: | WG%— lﬁ

SYM [CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
O 65 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING MICROFAST | N/A
< |13 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 [TYCO ELOSW20 SEMI-RECESS
Zg 13 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING VKEC N/A
d |98 SIDEWALL CHROME 200 5.60 1" VK182 VIKING VK-DRY STANDARD
< (850 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 4.00 1/2" VK486 VIKING FREEDOM SEMI-RECESS
< 8 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 8.00 3/4" VK360 VIKING VK SEMI-RECESS
< |131 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 5.60 1/2" VK305 VIKING MICROFAST | SEMI-RECESS
@ 25 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" VK302 VIKING MICROFAST | SEMI-RECESS
@ 158 SPRIG BRASS 200 5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING MICROFAST | N/A
@ 24 SPRIG BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING VKEC N/A
@ 2 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" VK960 VIKING WINDOW N/A
1387 TOTAL HEADS
Drawing Title RE\/|S|ONS SYMBOLS
ASCENT BUILDING FIRE PROTECTION PLAN S Seseti
PIPE LEGEND 5800 38TH ST S | FARGO, ND 58102 Project No. B i O
BLACK STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING Flev: Below Top of Stee
== = mm == == CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING Drawn By DVG +0'0" Elev. Above Finished Floor L
e = e = F|RE SPRINKLER STANDPIPE PIPING ; B - - O
E ﬁ @ Hydraulic Reference Points
Scale 1/8" =1 @ Common Connection Point @
+ Denotes Hanger Location
Date 9/18/2023 C Rise up or down
DWG Type SUBMITTAL DWG IZ Electrical Light ’j P
\ Room Hazard Classification /
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ALUMINUM CANOPY ABOVE.
NO COVERAGE REQ PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.2, TYP.

@ e T —
UNITE UNIT Gl UNIT el FITNESS OFFICE E Design Area#4  HAZARD: LIGHT |SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED IN CLOSETS o
D 107 106 < Zone: 2 System Type: WET LESS THAN 24 S.F. PER NFPA 13R 6.6.2
— 7 O Location: COMMUNITY
- - : . 2" UP FROM PARKING:
UNIT B1 @ 7 ® 7 < Flowing Outlets: 7 SWITCH FROM STEEL
. - 128 148 i Density:0.10  Remote Area:919 RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO CPVC IN WALL
-3 I . ‘_|.? ‘_|.? ‘_|.? ?L — sy 0-7 OOR COMMUNITY Req'd @ BOR MAX SPACING IS 18'x18' UNO &
T+ = |79 1° 1° oS - LATBEAM. g @) Flow: 157.0 gpm @ 129.9 psi INSTALLED 12" DOWN FROM CEILING €
| s =] oors 0080 . e £ 103 - - . - UNIT CEILING HEIGHT: 9-0"
1 1 | 1 | 1 _I — J < Calculation Safety: 12.0psi
Y S 1 N - — e 1 | N = e = = e et [N
5 ] 43 6-10 47 9-0 85 /1080 10~ @ = ? O Includes 0 gpm Hose allowance UNIT E
5 T 0 o = -7 -7 Al @ N| i e o NOTE:
i L @ A (o091 / 41 ROOM DESIGN METHOD USED FOR CALCULATION
? A é} é é 7150 1 | 1 195 1 % i PER NFPA 13R 7.2.3. DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED y -
, < I i (L 148 L FH -l —— =1 = @ - L SEPARATLY FROM SPRINKLER SUPPLY:
- 4-7 18 {9 F—Bg=7——f— 6 5 | E— 12-10 -4 DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT INCLUDED ©
(6'MIN) 12 P 2866 ; SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED
_ 20 MIN - Ny ’:(L Design Area #: 7 HAZARD: LIGHT IN BATHROOMS LESS THAN @
i @ RATED DOORL Zone: 2 System Type: WET 55 S.F. PER NFPA 13R 6.6.2
N— "l’ [=2] — D =2 H .
=l g < T - 3 Eg] T Location: FITNESS O
R D 1B A 1 A A [ T1_| JTE Flowing Outlets: 7
o/ 76 o o1 T 5N i #,3-2 JAN -1 6~ 2_7N|‘?‘ ’@5‘ Density:0.10 Remote Area:634 @
) . _ Iy TOILET Lm 2 ~ ) ) Req'd @ BOR COURTYARD B
‘ "!‘ I 148 o 109 - ols | O'=—b54 O = T O Flow: 120.9 gpm @ 84.6 psi /
“ g4 )] REMOTE AREA #7 N i~ (?@ r Calculation Safety: 61.0psi =
e e v == = 1 e == e = 4 (R
7 % T TG Includes 0  gpm Hose allowance
—  CORRIDOR | = NOTE. STAIR
— 23 -6 L o ol |
7 171 (22MIN) o I S ROOM DESIGN METHOD USED FOR CALCULATION o
TS | - PER NFPA 13R 7.2.3. DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED
) ZROEMI(ID\ITIE AA}FE%AS% OR I SEPARATLY FROM SPRINKLER SUPPLY;
(22MIN) 4 O DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT INCLUDED
~ |_n |=ﬁ;=2_6 CANOPY
CORRIDOR @ ! T 1 DRY SPRINKLER BARREL LENGTH TO BE DETERMINED BY THE FP CONTRACTOR IN ABOVE
112 o | | 6-0 ACCORDANCE W/ NFPA 13 RECOMMENDATIONS & MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
3 i o e DN 15 TO MEET MINIMUM BARREL LENGTH FOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURES. FITTER & G.C. TO ]
UNIT B1 ©Xe) | N = ) " ENSURE THAT EXTERIOR PENETRATIONS ARE PROPERLY SEALED TO PREVENT COLD
I ° Y O[] % o 1 I
Q o°o 1 @ OZJ 1 1 T AIR FROM ENTERING ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DRY SPRINKLER, TYP. | o~
5 L : - ENETR T | N | xR S | ..
— — —— T 8| 15-0 o en|3-7 5-8 1 1 4" S.B. -1/2 LI
10-3 _| E| 179 ] | 3 I' e - | _ | - I I_ FHV ON MAIN
T [2) s lo o L . I _ LEVEL LANDING
(o) | = 3 UNITD3 | v | 52 | ) 1 1 Heq 16'-8 .
I I L — , | I—3 8 [ —% s I= \\\ _
- L_| 13 I AT 4"S.P. UP
| =1 lew E-1 Ny . UNIT B2 & |
I o) 1R b L] | ﬁ il 70’ ) g = I
~ I/ - g 1 ‘ _ — - =
| s ' I |;IZ| B I-E'— I T I - ; I 1 I T = )} I'l]‘_! o° I = I&‘ Iu'-:
k=111 — (=) ‘_I" - T u,_u v -04 e — ORT =
= = I ! L = -3 il | 3 UNIT D1 BT 100 T N e == — 1 -1
g I _ I I it © | 3 1~ | - B 6-8 5-11 6-6
= el EEERRC KR i = = i = 7 = [l — T ey~ TR il inlmi e Lo sl L el | t T
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3:' Calculation Safety: 33.4 psi
O Includes 250 gpm Hose allowance
NOTE:
1500 S.F. REMOTE AREA NOT REDUCED DUE TO
THE USE OF E.C. SPRINKLERS.
DOMESTIC SUPPLY PIPED SEPARATLY FROM
SPRINKLER SUPPLY: DOMESTIC DEMAND NOT
INCLUDED
SYM |CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
O 65 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING MICROFAST | N/A
<l 13 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 11.20 3/4" TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 SEMI-RECESS
382 13 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING VKEC N/A
'4 98 SIDEWALL CHROME 200 5.60 1" VK182 VIKING VK-DRY STANDARD
4 850 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 4.00 1/2" VK486 VIKING FREEDOM SEMI-RECESS
Z] 8 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 8.00 3/4" VK360 VIKING VK SEMI-RECESS
<] 131 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 5.60 1/2" VK305 VIKING MICROFAST | SEMI-RECESS
@ 25 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" VK302 VIKING MICROFAST | SEMI-RECESS
@ 158 SPRIG BRASS 200 5.60 1/2" VK300 VIKING MICROFAST | N/A
@ 24 SPRIG BRASS 200 14.00 3/4" VK570 VIKING VKEC N/A
@ 2 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 1/2" VK960 VIKING WINDOW N/A
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